

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2560-2561/2005

(From the judgment and order dated 22/07/2004 and 5.1.2005 in CRLM No. 15866/2003 & CRLM No. 39061/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

SACHIDA NAND SINHA @ SACHIDA NAND PRASAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 09/01/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Irshad Ahmad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

No. 1

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Six weeks' time is granted to take steps for fresh service upon unserved respondents.

List after service is complete.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]

[ Om Prakash ]

