

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2560-2561/2005

SACHIDA NAND SINHA @ SACHIDA NAND PRASAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing O.T. and office report )

Date: 20/08/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Irshad Ahmad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Anant Prakash, Adv.

Mr Anukul Raj, Adv.

Mr Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

The petitioner shall take fresh steps within three weeks to complete the  
service.

List again on 23.10.2007.

(B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR)  
Registrar

hj