

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2560-2561/2005

(From the impugned final judgement and orders dated 22/07/2004 and 5.1.2005
in CRLM No. 15866/2003 & CRLM No. 39061/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF
PATNA)

SACHIDA NAND SINHA @ SACHIDA NAND PRASAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing O.T. and office
report)

Date: 03/12/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Irshad Ahmad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. M. Khairati, adv.

Mr. Aftab Ali Khan ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Adjourned.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master