

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2560-2561/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 22/07/2004 and 05/01/2005
in CRLM No. 15866/2003 & CRLM No. 39061/2004 respectively
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

SACHIDA NAND SINHA @ SACHIDA NAND PRASAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 15/01/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.Mr. M. Khairati, Adv.
Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERLet this matter be listed for final disposal on any non-miscellaneous day
in the month of March, 2008.The Registry may issue notice to counsel for the petitioner of the next
date of listing.(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master